



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4725 OF 2025

Nasir Ahmad Ismail Shaikh
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, Through Sawantwadi
Police Station

....PETITIONER
RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3673 OF 2025
In
Cr. Writ Petition 4725 OF 2025

Nasir Ahmad Ismail Shaikh
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, Through Sawantwadi
Police Station

....PETITIONER
RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3673 OF 2025
In
Cr. Writ Petition 4725 OF 2025

Nasir Ahmad Ismail Shaikh
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, Through Sawantwadi
Police Station

....PETITIONER
RESPONDENT

Adv. Gautam S Pawar I/b Adv. Vinay B Kadam for Petitioner



2025:BHC-KOL:4634

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J

DATE : 18th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)